

Skagit County Auditor 1 of 1/21/2014 Page

\$15.00 2 8:41AM

When recorded mail to: CoreLogic Mail Stop: ASGN **1** CoreLogic Drive Westlake, TX 76262-9823

WA0-ADT 28590950 1/13/2014 FCL01



Recording Requested By: **Bank of America** Prepared By: Diana De Avila 800-444-4302 1800 Tapo Canyon Road Simi Valley, CA 93063

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For Value Received, GREENPOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING, INC. whose address is 100 WOOD HOLLOW DRIVE, NOVATO, CA 94945 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE FOR THE GREENPOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING TRUST, 2005-HE1 whose address is 1761 E ST ANDREW PL, SANTA ANA, CA 92705 all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust described below together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Original Lender:	GREENPOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING, INC.		
Made By:	PAMELA L. SAUNDERS, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN		
Original Trustee:	ISLAND TITLE COMPANY		
Date of Deed of Trust:	4/21/2000		
Original Loan Amount:	\$100,000.00		

Recorded in Skagit County, WA on: 5/5/2000, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 200005050099 Property Legal Description:

ALL THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, W.M. AS LIES SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE SAMISH RIVER. ALSO, A STRIP OF LAND 16.5 FEET IN WIDTH AND 33 FEET IN LENGTH OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST OUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 25 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, W.M.; THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, W.M., EXCEPT COUNTY ROAD ALONG THE WEST LINE THEREOF, SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed on JAN 1 4 2014

GREENPOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING, INC.

By: Beverly Brooks Assistant Vice President

State of California County of Ventura

on JAN 14 2014

before me,

Carmen L. Morse

, Notary Public, personally

appeared <u>Beverly Brooks</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and o	Carmen L. Morse	(Seal)	CARMEN L. MORSE Commission # 1956846 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County
Notary Public: My Commission Expires:		(Seal)	My Comm. Expires Oct 16, 2015
			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
DocID# 876222908	38216333		

201401210032 Skagit County Auditor

1/21/2014 Page

\$15.00 2 of 2 8:41AM